
 

Alder Community High School Term Dates 2023-24 

Alder Community High School 
Mottram Old Road | Gee Cross | Hyde | Cheshire | SK14 5NJ 

T: 0161 368 5132 E: admin@alderchs.uk 

Headteacher: Mr R O’Regan BSc (Hons) NPQH 

Term Dates 2023-24 
 

Autumn Term 

Friday, 1st September 2023  School closed to staff and students 

Monday, 4th September 2023  Training Day 1, school closed to all students  

Tuesday, 5th September 2023  Phased return to school for students (Year 7 and 11 only) 

Wednesday, 6th September 2023  All students return to school  

Friday, 20th October 2023  School closes for half term break 

 

Monday, 30th October 2023   School opens to all students  

Friday, 1st December 2023  School closed to all staff and students 

Monday, 4th December 2023  Training Day 2, school closed to all students 

Thursday, 21st December 2023  School closes for Christmas break 

  

Spring Term 

Monday, 8th January 2024  Training Day 3, school closed to all students 

Tuesday, 9th January 2024  School opens to all students 

Friday, 9th February 2024   School closes for half term break 

 

Monday, 19th February 2024   School opens to all students  

Thursday, 28th March 2024  School closes for Easter break 

 

Summer Term  

Monday, 15th April 2024   School opens to all students  

Monday, 6th May 2024   School closed for Bank Holiday 

Friday, 24th May 2024   School closes for half term break  

 

Monday, 3rd June 2024   School opens to all students 

Tuesday, 23rd July 2024   School closes for summer break  

 

Holiday Summary 
 

HOLIDAY FIRST DAY LAST DAY 

October half term holiday Monday, 23rd October 2023 Friday, 27th October 2023 

Christmas holiday Friday, 22nd December 2023 Friday, 5th January 2024 

February half term holiday Monday, 12th February 2024 Friday, 16th February 2024 

Easter holiday Friday, 29th March 2024 Friday, 12th April 2024 

May half term holiday Monday, 27th May 2024 Friday, 31st May 2024 

Summer holiday Wednesday, 24th July To be confirmed 
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